
Western Ontario Sports Car Association
2019 Summer Slalom Series Event #1

May 5, 2019 Organizer: Eric P.

Car Times Best Factored

Pos Nov Num Driver Car Class Run 1 Pen Run 2 Pen Run 3 Pen Run 4 Pen Run 5 Pen Time Factor Time Points

1 827 Daniel F Mazda Miata STR 61.387        59.645        58.455        58.464        58.155        58.155 0.827 48.094 100.00

2 872 Barry G Mazda MX5 STR 75.205 8 64.385 2 65.2 4   DNF         59.517 2 59.517 0.827 49.221 97.71

3 6 Mike P Acura RSX HS 66.412        66.198        66.798 2 64.196        63.603        63.603 0.780 49.610 96.94

4 124 Matt M Scion Frs DS 65.37        265.269 200 63.376        66.502 4 65.841 4 63.376 0.800 50.701 94.86

5 87 Brendan R Honda S2000 STR 65.848        269.38 200 73.189 2 65.471 2 61.392        61.392 0.827 50.771 94.73

6 728 Stefan B Subaru BRZ STX 63.887        62.382        65.778        66.075 4 62.304        62.304 0.815 50.778 94.72

7 27 Wes H Audi S4 BS 66.497        66.072        65.566        63.522        64.029        63.522 0.810 51.453 93.47

8 77 Jakob M Mini Cooper S STU 259.601 200 66.212 2 62.815        64.913 2 62.927        62.815 0.828 52.011 92.47

9 54 Bruce E BMW M240i FS 67.203        268.787 200 264.805 200 64.903        65.547        64.903 0.803 52.117 92.28

10 104 Eric M Honda Civic HS 268.55 200 69.487 2 66.907 2 265.765 200 67.341 2 66.907 0.780 52.187 92.16

11 782 Joseph Y Honda Civic DX FSP 72.692 2 269.41 200 66.092        64.944        63.697        63.697 0.824 52.486 91.63

12 236 Eric P Subaru Legacy SM 65.359 2 64.131 2 62.777        63.695 2 61.392        61.392 0.855 52.490 91.63

13 37 Bryan A Mazda MX-5 STR 67.974        63.518        65.222 2 66.787 4 66.817 4 63.518 0.827 52.529 91.56

14 71 Reg F Mazda Miata MX-5 STS 66.266        65.635 2 64.976        65.267        65.501        64.976 0.811 52.696 91.27

15 50 Dave M Honda CRX SMF 267.867 202 68.389 2 265.72 200 70.181 6 62.86        62.860 0.841 52.865 90.98

16 1 Stephen R Honda S2000 SSM 70.034 6 70.527 8 65.277 2 60.976        60.922        60.922 0.875 53.307 90.22

17 80 Mark D Toyota MR2 STS 68.863        270.056 200 67.348        66.409        266.123 200 66.409 0.811 53.858 89.30

18 78 Jing T Subaru Legacy SM 65.32 2 65.985 2 62.999        67.117 4 265.515 200 62.999 0.855 53.864 89.29

19 98 Dustin V Scion FR-S STX 275.162 200 73.506        70.183 2 69.966 2 66.475        66.475 0.815 54.177 88.77

20 N 88 Theo S Subaru BRZ STX 267.063 200 267.803 200 67.412        69.591        67.23        67.230 0.815 54.792 87.78

21 82 Mike M Subaru WRX STU 66.443        71.759 4 66.37        69.846 2 68.098 2 66.370 0.828 54.954 87.52

22 86 Gary W Scion FR-S STX 266.551 200 72.188 8 70.623 4 276.37 202 67.464        67.464 0.815 54.983 87.47

23 249 Doug E Honda Civic Si GS 280.027 200 76.821        71.643        273.331 200 70.301        70.301 0.788 55.397 86.82

24 70 Matt W Honda S2000 SSM 70.041        265.565 200 265.279 200 65.944        64.13 2 64.130 0.875 56.114 85.71

25 420 Richie S Subaru WRX STU 73.535        69.084        68.295                                    68.295 0.828 56.548 85.05

26 2 Dean M Honda Type R SMF 271.231 200 279.008 200 76.355 4 69.869 2 67.351 4 67.351 0.841 56.642 84.91

27 41 Greg M Ford Mustang FS 277.252 200 71.939        272.79 200 70.851        76.89 6 70.851 0.803 56.893 84.53

28 N 717 Chris M Mazda MX-5 CS 272.915 200 272.023 200 276.526 200 71.252        69.718        71.252 0.809 57.643 83.43

29 777 Bradley A Nissan 370Z STU 275.306 200 286.851 200 69.716                                    69.716 0.828 57.725 83.32

30 99 Adam W VW GTI DSP 277.728 200 275.852 202 269.789 200 68.725 2 70.285 4 68.725 0.840 57.729 83.31

31 33 Kevin C Ford Mustang GT CAM-C 282.307 200 279.86 200 79.619        71.008        71.334        71.008 0.820 58.227 82.60

32 254 Paige E BMW M240i FS 88.115        281.973 200 80.33        77.492 2 74.099        74.099 0.803 59.501 80.83

33 31 Kevin P Honda Civic SMF 293.714 200 298.517 200 88.671        277.032 200 72.063        72.063 0.841 60.605 79.36

34 N 760 Connor S Dodge SRT4 DSP 285.858 200 288.792 200 80.408        76.918 2 73.114        73.114 0.840 61.416 78.31

35 N 730 David G. J Mini COOPER S DSP 285.119 200 302.598 200 296.079 200 79.903        278.231 200 79.903 0.840 67.119 71.66

36 N 157 Ken S Nissan Altima HS 88.647        282.432 200 283.957 200                             282.432 0.780 220.297 21.83

37 702 John N VW Rabbit HS 284.858 200 283.626 200 76.855                                    283.626 0.780 221.228 21.74

38 4 Mikayla S Mercedes C240 DS 290.622 200 280.215 200 281.804 200                             281.804 0.800 225.443 21.33

39 10 Chris B Ford FOCUS RS ASP 268.682 202 266.797 200 270.761 200                             268.682 0.850 228.380 21.06

Fastest time of the day was 58.155 by Daniel F

Notes: All times include penalties ( 2 seconds for each cone, 200 seconds for off course)

Deleted time: missed marshaling

N' indicates novice

dns indicates "did not start"

dnf indicates did not finish (synonymous with off course)

s indicates 'street tire'



FTD List
Pos Num Driver Car Best Time

1 827 Daniel F Mazda Miata 58.155

2 872 Barry G Mazda MX5 59.517

3 1 Stephen R Honda S2000 60.922

4 87 Brendan R Honda S2000 61.392

5 236 Eric P Subaru Legacy 61.392

6 728 Stefan B Subaru BRZ 62.304

7 77 Jakob M Mini Cooper S 62.815

8 50 Dave M Honda CRX 62.860

9 78 Jing T Subaru Legacy 62.999

10 124 Matt M Scion Frs 63.376

11 37 Bryan A Mazda MX-5 63.518

12 27 Wes H Audi S4 63.522

13 6 Mike P Acura RSX 63.603

14 782 Joseph Y Honda Civic DX 63.697

15 70 Matt W Honda S2000 64.130

16 54 Bruce E BMW M240i 64.903

17 71 Reg F Mazda Miata MX-5 64.976

18 82 Mike M Subaru WRX 66.370

19 80 Mark D Toyota MR2 66.409

20 98 Dustin V Scion FR-S 66.475

21 104 Eric M Honda Civic 66.907

22 88 Theo S Subaru BRZ 67.230

23 2 Dean M Honda Type R 67.351

24 86 Gary W Scion FR-S 67.464

25 420 Richie S Subaru WRX 68.295

26 99 Adam W VW GTI 68.725

27 777 Bradley A Nissan 370Z 69.716

28 249 Doug E Honda Civic Si 70.301

29 41 Greg M Ford Mustang 70.851

30 33 Kevin C Ford Mustang GT 71.008

31 717 Chris M Mazda MX-5 71.252

32 31 Kevin P Honda Civic 72.063

33 760 Connor S Dodge SRT4 73.114

34 254 Paige E BMW M240i 74.099

35 730 David G. J Mini COOPER S 79.903

36 10 Chris B Ford FOCUS RS 268.682

37 4 Mikayla S Mercedes C240 281.804

38 157 Ken S Nissan Altima 282.432

39 702 John N VW Rabbit 283.626


